
City Council Meeting 

Monday, December 16, 2024 
Council Chamber, 6:00 PM 
308 W State Street 
Sycamore, Illinois 60178 
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1. CALL TO ORDER

2. INVOCATION

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA

5. AUDIENCE TO VISITORS

Those who wish to address the Council may do so for up to three minutes subject to the Rules for
Public Participation, which are printed and on the table in the back of the Council chambers.

6. CONSENT AGENDA

A. Approval of the Minutes for the Regular City Council Meeting of December 2, 2024.

B. Payment of the Bills for December 16, 2024.

7. APPOINTMENTS

8. PRESENTATIONS, PETITIONS, AND PROCLAMATIONS

A. Reminder: Next Regular Meeting of the City Council will be TUESDAY, January 21, 2025.

9. REPORTS OF OFFICERS

A. Monthly Financial Report

10. COMMITTEE REPORTS

11. PUBLIC HEARINGS

12. ORDINANCES – None

13. RESOLUTIONS – None

14. CONSIDERATIONS

A. Consideration of a Community Development Department Purchase of One 2025 Chevrolet
Equinox from Miles Chevrolet in Decatur, Illinois for $29,794.00.

B. Consideration of a Police Department Recommendation to Purchase One 2025 Ford Explorer
Police Interceptor Utility AWD Vehicle and Two 2025 Ford F-150 Police Interceptors.

C. Consideration of a Public Works Purchase of Water Meters and Radio Transmitters from Midwest
Meter Inc. and Core & Main in an Amount Not to Exceed $195,000.

D. Consideration of a Fire Department Purchase of Kenwood Portable Radios from Ultra Strobe
Communications.
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15. OTHER NEW BUSINESS

16. ADJOURNMENT



SYCAMORE CITY COUNCIL – MEETING 6:00 PM 
MINUTES OF DECEMBER 2, 2024 – 308 WEST STATE ST. SYCAMORE, IL 60178 

ROLL CALL 
Mayor Braser called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m. and City Clerk Mary Kalk called the roll.  Those Alderpersons present 
were Alicia Cosky, Jeff Fischer, Pete Paulsen, Virginia Sherrod, Chuck Stowe, Alan Bauer, Ben Bumpus, and Nancy Copple.  
Attorney Keith Foster was also present.  

INNVOCATION led by Alderperson Nancy Copple 

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE led by Alderperson Nancy Copple 

APPROVAL OF AGENDA 
City Manager Michael Hall amended the agenda by striking 10A and 10B as the public hearings were held at the last meeting. 

MOTION  
Alderperson Copple motioned to approve the agenda as amended and Alderman Fischer seconded the motion. 
VOICE VOTE  
Mayor Braser called for a voice vote to approve the motion.  All Alderpersons voted aye.  Motion carried 8-0.   

AUDIENCE TO VISITORS  

CONSENT AGENDA  
A. Approval of the Minutes for the Regular City Council Meeting of November 18, 2024.
B. Payment of the Bills for December 2, 2024, in the amount of $664,814.80.

MOTION  
Alderman Bauer motioned to approve the Consent Agenda and Alderman Stowe seconded the motion.  
ROLL CALL VOTE  
Mayor Braser called for a roll call vote to approve the motion.  Alderpersons Cosky, Fischer, Paulsen, Sherrod, Stowe, Bauer, 
Bumpus, and Copple voted aye.  Motion carried 8-0.  

APPOINTMENTS 

PRESENTATION, PETITIONS, AND PROCLAMATIONS 

REPORT OF STAFF, COMMITTEES, AND CITY COUNCIL MEMEBERS 
City Manager Michael Hall said with Chief Winters announcing his retirement, they hired the Illinois Association of Chiefs of 
Police to assist in the search for a new chief.   The advertisement for his position will be posted tonight on different sites as 
well as the city’s websites and be advertised for one month.  Interviewing will consist of questionnaires, assessment centers, 
community leaders and law enforcement interviews.  They plan to have it wrapped up by February 13th.    

ORDINANCES  
A. Ordinance No. 2024.29 – An Ordinance Concerning the Adoption of the Combined Budget and Appropriation

Ordinance for the Year 2025 in the City of Sycamore, Illinois.  Second Reading.

City Manager Michael Hall said that this has been worked on since September and said the budget meets everything and 
includes the new fire station for approval.  There was a change in the budget from the last meeting regarding the calculation for 
IMRF where the employees contribute 4.5% and the city contributes 6.47%.  The budget showed that the city was paying both 
portions.   Correcting this lowered the budget by $137,000.   Being asked about providing the overall tax burden for all 
residents, he said that those numbers are not available and that it would all be guesses.  He would have to wait until the other 
taxing bodies post it because they can still make changes as it doesn’t have to be reported to the County until the last Tuesday 
of December.   
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MOTION   
Alderman Bauer motioned to approve Ordinance 2024.29 and Alderperson Copple seconded the motion.  
ROLL CALL VOTE  
Mayor Braser called for a roll call vote to approve the motion.  Alderpersons Cosky, Fischer, Paulsen, Sherrod, Stowe, Bauer, 
and Copple voted aye while Alderman Bumpus voted nay.  Motion carried 7-1.  

B. Ordinance No. 2024.30 – An Ordinance Levying Taxes for Corporate Purposes of the City of Sycamore for the Year
Commencing January 1, 2025, and Ending December 31, 2025.  Second Reading.

City Manager Michael Hall said that the budget must be passed before the levy according to State law.  The levy is set with no 
changes.   This includes the library, also set with no changes, although the library levy in the packet says there is an increase 
which was a mistake.  He gave the council the correct paper copy of the ordinance to reflect no changes.  He said that 
because the EAV (equalized assessed value) went up the tax rate will go down from .6227 currently to .5480. 

MOTION   
Alderman Bauer motioned to approve Ordinance 2024.30 and Alderperson Copple seconded the motion.  
ROLL CALL VOTE  
Mayor Braser called for a roll call vote to approve the motion.  Alderpersons Cosky, Fischer, Paulsen, Sherrod, Stowe, Bauer, 
and Copple voted aye while Alderman Bumpus voted nay.  Motion carried 7-1.  

C. Ordinance No. 2024.31 – An Ordinance Partially Abating the Debt Service Levy for the General Obligation Bond
Issue Series 2017 Refunding Bond for the City of Sycamore, DeKalb County, Illinois for the Year 2024.  Second
Reading.

City Manager Michael Hall said that this is a requirement saying that the $155,000 of the levy will be put towards the refunding 
bond for abating the police station.  

MOTION   
Alderman Stowe motioned to approve Ordinance 2024.31 and Alderman Bumpus seconded the motion.  
ROLL CALL VOTE  
Mayor Braser called for a roll call vote to approve the motion.  Alderpersons Cosky, Fischer, Paulsen, Sherrod, Stowe, Bauer, 
Bumpus, and Copple voted aye.  Motion carried 8-0.  

RESOLUTIONS 
A. Resolution No. 999 – A Resolution Approving the 2025 Public Meeting Schedule for the City of Sycamore, Illinois

City Manager Michael Hall said that this sets the meeting schedules and notes that the council is only having one meeting in 
January and one meeting in July because of the holidays.  

Mayor Braser noted that the first meeting in January is on Tuesday, January 21st.  

MOTION  
Alderman Fischer motioned to approve Resolution 999 and Alderperson Copple seconded the motion.  
ROLL CALL VOTE  
Mayor Braser called for a roll call vote to approve the motion.  Alderpersons Cosky, Fischer, Paulsen, Sherrod, Stowe, Bauer, 
Bumpus, and Copple voted aye.  Motion carried 8-0.  

B. Resolution No. 1000 – A Resolution Authorizing the City Manager to Designate 2025 Freedom of Information Act
Officers and the Open Meetings Act Officer Pursuant to the Freedom of Information Act and Open Meetings Act of the
State of Illinois.

MOTION  
Alderman Fischer motioned to approve Resolution 1000 and Alderperson Copple seconded the motion. 
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ROLL CALL VOTE  
Mayor Braser called for a roll call vote to approve the motion.  Alderpersons Cosky, Fischer, Paulsen, Sherrod, Stowe, Bauer, 
Bumpus, and Copple voted aye.  Motion carried 8-0.  

CONSIDERATIONS 

OTHER NEW BUSINESS 

ADJOURNMENT  
MOTION   
Alderman Stowe motioned to adjourn the meeting at 6:19 p.m. and Alderman Paulsen seconded the motion.  
VOICE VOTE  
Mayor Braser called for a voice vote to approve the motion.  All Alderpersons voted aye.  Motion carried 8-0.  

___________________________ 
Mayor – Steve Braser 

Attest: 

____________________________ 
City Clerk – Mary Kalk 
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000670 ACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS INC

26669 BLUE CARD ONLINE TRAINING
10101-52100-51402 TRAINING 385.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 385.00 

000007 ADVANCE AUTO PARTS

2454-503055 OIL/ANTIFREEZE/WIPER FLUID
10101-52100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 381.90 

2454-506675 ANTI-FREEZE
10101-52100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 71.07 

2454-509823 MUFFLER PARTS & STARTER
10101-52100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 285.65 

2454-510551 OIL DRY
10101-52100-52402 FIREFIGHTING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 279.60 

2454-510601 MUFFLER PARTS
10101-52100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 13.26 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,031.48 

000013 AIR ONE EQUIPMENT INC

214093 BLOWHARD FAN
10101-52100-52402 FIREFIGHTING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 4,145.00 

214094 BLOWHARD FAN
10101-52100-52402 FIREFIGHTING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 4,145.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 8,290.00 

000014 AIRGAS USA, LLC (LOCKBOX)

5512261323 CYLINDER RENTAL
20601-54100-52104 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 19.21 

VENDOR TOTAL: 19.21 

000018 ALPHAGRAPHICS AURORA

73260 BUSINESS CARDS
10101-50300-52200 PRINTED MATERIALS 73.70 

VENDOR TOTAL: 73.70 

12/12/2024 11:35 AM Page: 1/24
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000023 AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC

137N-1WWR-KT9F OFFICE SUPPLIES
10101-50200-52122 FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT - NON CAPITAL 68.06 

14N6-MTQN-MNVW AMBULANCE SUPPLIES
10101-52100-52403 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 143.74 

1DTN-Y7MR-9LP3 CLEANING SUPPLIES
20602-55000-52951 LAB SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIP 46.98 

1K39-7KXX-DHFX UNIT HEATING
20601-54100-52912 BUILDING SUPPLIES 927.92 

1KXV-MW93-WCCQ DATE STAMP
10101-52000-52110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 42.85 

1ML4-MDXY-PDK7 FOAM CUPS/PACK
10101-51000-52912 BUILDING SUPPLIES 55.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,284.55 

000025 AMERICAN LEGAL PUBLISHING / STERLIN

38644 ANNUAL WEB HOSTING 01/01/25 - 01/01/26
10101-50700-52200 PRINTED MATERIALS 500.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 500.00 

000034 ANDREW NEUMAN

11.30.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-51200-52108 FOOD 12.08 

VENDOR TOTAL: 12.08 

MISC ANTHONY DEVROYE

12.12.24 REFUND REQUEST BSA #67163
10101-00000-40704 MISCELLANEOUS 1.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1.00 

000038 ARC DOCUMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC

B63025 SERVICE - ALTALINK
10101-57000-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 192.63 

VENDOR TOTAL: 192.63 
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

MISC ARIANNA RAMOS

12.11.24 REFUND REQUEST BSA #67008
10101-00000-40704 MISCELLANEOUS 25.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 25.00 

000047 BADGER METER INC

80179271 MOBILE HOSTING
20601-54000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 177.35 

VENDOR TOTAL: 177.35 

000760 BELLE TIRE DISTRIBUTORS - DBA TIREMAN

44614659 WHEEL ALIGNMENT/ROTATION
10101-51200-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 965.63 

44769227 TIRE REPLACEMENT
10101-52100-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 1,057.96 

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,023.59 

000053 BILL REYNOLDS

11.12.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-51000-51402 TRAINING 181.50 

11.13.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-52100-51402 TRAINING 203.50 

12.07.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-52100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 100.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 485.00 

000062 BOCKMAN'S INC.

100923 MOUNT & BALANCE TIRE
10101-53100-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 1,124.52 

100953 HEATER HOSE REPLACEMENT
10101-51200-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 321.19 

101061 OIL & FILTER SERVICE
10101-51200-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 50.76 

99837 COMPLETE OIL & FILTER SERVICE
10101-51200-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 53.73 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,550.20 
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000064 BONNELL INDUSTRIES INC

0218401-IN SNOW PLOW BLADES
10101-53100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 4,478.27 

VENDOR TOTAL: 4,478.27 

000074 BRUCE G MELIN

27796 SC1/SC4
10101-53100-52104 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 11.10 

VENDOR TOTAL: 11.10 

000082 C.O.P.S., INC.

13421 DUTY T-SHIRTS
10101-52100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 99.95 

13422 LT FLEECE PULLOVER
10101-52100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 83.66 

13425 HEMMED DUTY PANTS
10101-52100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 41.99 

13426 DUTY UNIFORMS
10101-52100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 508.85 

13427 DUTY HEMMED UNIFORMS
10101-52100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 541.16 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,275.61 

000730 CARLSON, AUTUMN

11.25.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-53100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 26.99 

VENDOR TOTAL: 26.99 

000092 CENTRALSQUARE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

426124 MAINTENANCE FEES
10101-51000-51401 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 13,705.91 

VENDOR TOTAL: 13,705.91 
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000096 CHASE

0000000983 CUST 452015501001, 07/01/24 - 12/31/24
10301-50306-58032 DEBT SERVICE - PRINCIPAL 550,000.00 
10301-50306-58033 DEBT SERVICE - INTEREST 18,827.18 

568,827.18 

VENDOR TOTAL: 568,827.18 

000102 CITY OF DEKALB

24-0005761 WATER TEST #241203
20601-54000-51107 LAB TESTING SERVICES 15.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 15.00 

000117 COMCAST

11.12.24 ACCT 8771 10 090 0183375, 11/19/24 - 12/18/24
10101-51000-51401 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 6.30 

VENDOR TOTAL: 6.30 

000119 COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY

12.03.24 ACCT 23516080000, 11/01/24 - 12/03/24
10101-53100-51300 ELECTRIC SERVICES 23.16 

12.03.24 ACCT 7542334000, 11/01/24 - 12/03/24
10402-50402-51300 ELECTRIC SERVICES 409.79 

12.03.24 ACCT 3954432000, 11/01/24 - 12/03/24
10402-50402-51300 ELECTRIC SERVICES 328.57 

12.03.24 ACCT 4633094000, 11/01/24 - 12/03/24
10101-53100-51300 ELECTRIC SERVICES 26.66 

12.03.24 ACCT 8155344444, 11/01/24 - 12/03/24
10101-53100-51300 ELECTRIC SERVICES 273.87 

12.03.24 ACCT 4173501111, 11/01/24 - 12/03/24
10101-53100-51300 ELECTRIC SERVICES 26.99 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,089.04 
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000123 CONSTELLATION NEW ENERGY, INC

69641975901 CUST 767991-10, 09/04/24 - 10/03/24
10101-53100-51300 ELECTRIC SERVICES 53.61 

69648974701 CUST 767991-10, 10/03/24 - 11/01/24
10101-53100-51300 ELECTRIC SERVICES 55.16 

69652575501 CUST 767991-9, 09/10/24 - 11/07/24
10101-53100-51300 ELECTRIC SERVICES 913.90 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,022.67 

000738 CONTSRUCTION & GEOTECHNICAL MATERIAL TESTING, INC.

11885 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING SCOPE
10403-52210-51105 ARCHITECT/ENGINEERING SERVICES 8,435.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 8,435.00 

000713 CONWAY SHIELD INC

0529810 LT HELMET SHIELD
10101-52100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 74.50 

VENDOR TOTAL: 74.50 

000764 COPS AND FIRE PERSONNEL TESTING SERVICE

109551 PRE-EMPLOYMENT POLYGRAPH/PSYCH TESTING - FIRE
10101-52000-51110 POLICE/FIRE COMMISION 675.00 

109584 PRE-EMPLOYMENT POLYGRAPH/PSYCH TESTING - FIRE
10101-52000-51110 POLICE/FIRE COMMISION 675.00 

109597 PRE-EMPLOYMENT PSYCHOLOGICAL EXAM
10101-52000-51110 POLICE/FIRE COMMISION 500.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,850.00 

000133 CRITICAL REACH INC

4253 2025 APBNET ANNUAL SUPPORT FEE
10101-51000-51401 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 560.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 560.00 

000134 CURRAN CONTRACTING COMPANY INC

4 LOCAL PORTION OF MFT  (CONTRACTS ARE BEING APPROVED A
10212-50212-57030 LOCAL SHARE OF MFT (TOTAL  $866,238.46 20,603.29 

VENDOR TOTAL: 20,603.29 
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000138 DACRA TECH LLC

DT 2024-11-098 MONTHLY SERVICE FEE
10101-51000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 1,500.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,500.00 

000145 DAVE VAN DUSEN

12.07.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-52100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 100.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 100.00 

000152 DEKALB COUNTY ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

24.303 ANNUAL BREAKFAST RESERVATIONS
10101-50200-52106 COMMODITIES 40.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 40.00 

000156 DEKALB COUNTY GOVERNMENT

0000000423 DISPATCH SERVICES - JANUARY 2025
10101-51000-51805 DISPATCH DEKALB COUNTY 56,916.67 

2024-SYC ANNUAL COMMUNITY GIS FEE - 2024
10101-57000-51401 DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 750.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 57,666.67 

000158 DEKALB COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPT

11.01.24 CUST 9926 FUEL - WATER
20601-54100-52792 FUEL 281.44 

11.01.24 CUST 9925 FUEL - WWTP
20602-55200-52792 FUEL 228.60 

11.01.24 CUST 9924 FUEL - PW STREET
10101-53100-52792 FUEL 907.58 

11.01.24 CUST 9920 FUEL - POLICE
10101-51000-52792 FUEL 321.05 
10101-51200-52792 FUEL 3,923.41 
10101-51300-52792 FUEL 98.80 
10101-51700-52792 FUEL 302.26 

4,645.52 

VENDOR TOTAL: 6,063.14 
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000164 DEKALB LAWN & EQUIPMENT CO INC

99541 CHAIN LOOPS
10101-53200-52104 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 99.32 

VENDOR TOTAL: 99.32 

000166 DEKALB SIGN SHOP

50030 AWARDS - DEKALB
10101-51000-52400 SUPPLIES 86.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 86.00 

000186 DEKALB WATER CONDITIONING INC

3248 ACCT 215913 - CLERK
10101-50700-52110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 36.13 

3269 ACCT 31302 DELIVERY - FIRE 1
10101-52000-52912 BUILDING SUPPLIES 129.85 

VENDOR TOTAL: 165.98 

000168 DELL MARKETING LP

10784724963 MONITORS
10101-50100-52021-SIPRF TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT 1,147.85 
10101-50700-52021-SIPRF TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT 2,295.70 
10101-56000-52021-SIPRF TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT 1,147.85 
10101-52100-52021-SIPRF TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT 5,655.30 
20601-54100-52021-SIPRF TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT 2,295.70 
10101-53100-52021-SIPRF TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT 2,295.70 
20602-55100-52021-SIPRF TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT 1,147.85 
10101-51200-52021-SIPRF TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT 3,443.55 
10101-51300-52021-SIPRF TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT 3,443.55 
10101-51600-52021-SIPRF TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT 3,443.55 

26,316.60 

10784777725 MONITOR
10101-52100-52021 TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT 685.50 

VENDOR TOTAL: 27,002.10 

000180 DTN LLC

210-00103605 WEATHER/TEMP SOFTWARE
10101-53000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 1,207.50 
20602-55200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 1,207.50 

2,415.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,415.00 
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000183 DUSTIN RUBY

12.09.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-52100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 100.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 100.00 

000190 ELBURN NAPA INC

926353 PIPE CONNECTOR, CLAMP
10101-53100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 127.26 

VENDOR TOTAL: 127.26 

000711 EMS MANAGEMENT & CONSULTANTS INC

EMS-010773 NOVEMBER 2024 INTEGRATED PAYMENTS
10101-52000-51108 MEDICAL SERVICES 4,468.94 

VENDOR TOTAL: 4,468.94 

000213 FERGUSON US HOLDINGS INC

0511507 PIPES
20601-54100-52062 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 874.83 

VENDOR TOTAL: 874.83 

000223 FOSTER & BUICK LAW GROUP LLC

56780 LEGAL SERVICES
10101-50100-51104 LEGAL SERVICES 11,405.96 

VENDOR TOTAL: 11,405.96 

UBREFUND FOUR SEASONS

12/10/2024 UB refund for account: 003132
20601-00000-22110 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 350.81 
20602-00000-22110 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 176.54 

527.35 

VENDOR TOTAL: 527.35 
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000229 FRONTIER COMMUNICATIONS HOLDINGS, L

11.28.24 ACCT 815-159-0010-031313-5, 11/28/24 - 12/27/24
10101-50200-51304 TELEPHONE SERVICES 107.41 
10101-57000-51304 TELEPHONE SERVICES 107.41 
10101-50700-51304 TELEPHONE SERVICES 21.37 
10101-53000-51304 TELEPHONE SERVICES 29.49 
10101-51000-51304 TELEPHONE SERVICES 3,685.12 
10101-51000-51304 TELEPHONE SERVICES 56.17 
10101-51000-51304 TELEPHONE SERVICES 107.92 
10101-51000-51304 TELEPHONE SERVICES 61.69 
20601-54000-51304 TELEPHONE SERVICES 76.17 
20601-54000-51304 TELEPHONE SERVICES 115.04 

4,367.79 

VENDOR TOTAL: 4,367.79 

000246 GREEN BATTERIES DISTRIBUTION INC

901002798 HSL BATTERY
20602-55100-52952 SEWAGE TREATMENT EQUIPMENT 39.20 

VENDOR TOTAL: 39.20 

000562 GRUNDY SUPPLY

310213 HAND WASH, CUPS
10101-53400-52500 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 1,976.34 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,976.34 

000257 HD SUPPLY / USA BLUE BOOK

INV00556480 10X5 TRANSITION COUPLING
20601-54100-52062 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 276.42 

INV00559678 150# GASKET
20601-54100-52062 WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS 77.97 

VENDOR TOTAL: 354.39 

000276 ILLINOIS COUNTIES RISK MANAGEMENT TRUST

S-INV005414 ANNUAL PREMIUM 12/01/24 - 12/01/25
10101-53400-51124 INTERNGOVERNMENTAL SERVICES 181,550.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 181,550.00 

000272 ILLINOIS SECRETARY OF STATE

ID - 24895347 VEHICLE REGISTRATION FEE
10101-52100-56010 VEHICLES 30.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 30.00 
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000757 JOE JOHNSON EQUIPMENT LLC DBA STANDARD EQUIPMENT

P00908 ROOT CUTTER KIT
20602-55200-51207 MAINTENANCE-EQUIPMENT 2,353.54 

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,353.54 

000332 KUNES COUNTRY AUTO GROUP, INC

21217 OIL CHANGE
10101-51200-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 67.97 

22979 MULTI-POINT INSPECTION
10101-51200-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 175.94 

VENDOR TOTAL: 243.91 

000334 LAI LTD

24-61413 REPLACEMENT ATAD VFD
20602-55100-52952 ATAD VFD 75HP, 480V ACQ580 10,988.00 

24-61633 ABB FAN
20602-55100-52952 SEWAGE TREATMENT EQUIPMENT 531.19 

VENDOR TOTAL: 11,519.19 

000335 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL LLC

7275989P ACTUATOR HEATER
10101-53100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 17.80 

7276544P PIPE TAIL
10101-53100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 217.29 

7276648P LAMP INCANDESCE
10101-53100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 82.44 

VENDOR TOTAL: 317.53 

000338 LAUTERBACH & AMEN, LLP

98692 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES - NOVEMBER 2024
30801-50801-51101 FINANCIAL SERVICES 1,095.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,095.00 

000339 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC

9312011266 FLANGE INSERTS
10101-53100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 9.54 

VENDOR TOTAL: 9.54 
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000593 LOVETTS TOWING & RECOVERY

83298 22 FORD EXP BOCKMANS
10101-51200-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 125.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 125.00 

000696 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES

INV13198483 BASE RATE CHARGE 11/18/24 - 11/17/25
10101-50700-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 77.98 
10101-50200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 77.98 
10101-53000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 26.00 
20601-54000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 25.98 
20602-55100-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 25.98 
10101-52000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 77.98 
10101-51000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 77.98 

389.88 

INV13216059 TRANSFER FEE
10101-50700-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 20.00 
10101-50200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 20.00 
10101-53000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 6.68 
20601-54000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 6.66 
20602-55100-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 6.66 
10101-52000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 20.00 
10101-51000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 20.00 

100.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 489.88 

000765 MATHEY, KURT

10.29.24 PER DIEM REQUEST
30802-50802-51117 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 530.34 

VENDOR TOTAL: 530.34 

000362 MCGINNIS AUTO-ELECTRIC REBUILDING SERVICE

593911 200 AMP SWING, 12V
10101-53100-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 200.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 200.00 

000748 MEDGYESI, JACOB

12.09.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-53100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 94.99 

VENDOR TOTAL: 94.99 
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000368 MENARD INC

24810 WIRE STRIPPER/CRIMPER
10101-53100-52104 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 83.24 

24837 PRO FLO ZINC NOZZLE
20601-54100-52912 BUILDING SUPPLIES 35.94 

24868 POLY LEAF RAKE
10101-53200-52104 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 20.98 

24886 SHOVELS
20601-54100-52104 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 144.94 

25007 PREMIUM CLASS 2 VEST
10101-53100-52104 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 17.98 

25024 HANDHELD SPREADER
10101-51000-52400 SUPPLIES 24.57 

25047 UTILITY MILKHOUSE HEATER
20601-54100-52912 BUILDING SUPPLIES 39.98 

25248 WWTP LAB SUPPLIES
20602-55100-52912 BUILDING SUPPLIES 388.97 

25256 3LB SLEDGE HAMMER
20601-54100-52104 SMALL TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 134.30 

25258 BLASTER PENETRANT
10101-53100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 102.52 

25331 CARIGE BOLTS
20601-54100-52955 EXCAVATION RESTORATION 27.85 

25348 ENGINE DEGREASER
10101-53100-52500 JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 77.32 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,098.59 

MISC MICHAEL CUMMINGS

12.10.24 REFUND REQUEST BSA #66810
10101-00000-40704 MISCELLANEOUS 25.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 25.00 

000663 MIDWEST WELL SERVICES INC

22935 PULLING AND MAINTENANCE OF WELL 7
20601-54100-57067 PULLING AND MAINT OF WELL 7 9,932.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 9,932.00 
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000715 MIKE MARTH

12.02.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-53100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 164.53 

VENDOR TOTAL: 164.53 

000377 MIKE MATHEY

12.07.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-52100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 430.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 430.00 

000381 MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS - STARCOM21

1411072863 QUOTE 2283308
10101-51000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 728.96 

VENDOR TOTAL: 728.96 

000384 MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES

IN2158777 SCBA BUMPER/GUARD ASSEMBLY
10101-52100-52402 FIREFIGHTING SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 120.90 

VENDOR TOTAL: 120.90 

000385 MUNICIPAL ENGINEERING CORPORATION

1 ESTIMATE 1 - GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES
10101-56000-51105 ARCHITECT/ENGINEERING SERVICES 9,450.00 

2 ESTIMATE 2 - MUNICPAL ENGINEERING
10203-50203-51105 ARCHITECT/ENGINEERING SERVICES 19,490.37 

VENDOR TOTAL: 28,940.37 

000391 NATIONAL TESTING NETWORK, INC

12.02.24 MULTI-YEAR MEMBERSHIP - LAW ENFORCEMENT
10101-51000-51110 POLICE/FIRE COMMISION 2,500.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,500.00 

000397 NEHER ELECTRIC SUPPLY INC

371726-00 LIGHTING
10101-53400-52912 BUILDING SUPPLIES 933.55 

VENDOR TOTAL: 933.55 

12/12/2024 11:35 AM Page: 14/24

6B

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38082)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38169)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38251)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38132)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38051)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38052)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38055)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38157)


INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000404 NICOR GAS

11.22.24 ACCT 06-07-15-1000 9, 10/24/24 - 11/21/24
10101-53100-51301 NATURAL GAS SERVICES 437.49 

11.22.24 ACCT 35-34-09-1000 5, 10/24/24 - 11/22/24
20602-55100-51301 NATURAL GAS SERVICES 104.75 

11.25.24 ACCT 40-60-30-6862 4, 10/25/24 - 11/25/24
20601-54100-51301 NATURAL GAS SERVICES 128.96 

11.25.24 ACCT 14-13-28-1000 4, 10/25/24 - 11/25/24
10101-53100-51301 NATURAL GAS SERVICES 118.99 

11.25.24 ACCT 62-44-31-6597 2, 10/25/24 - 11/25/24
10402-50402-51301 NATURAL GAS SERVICES 89.78 

VENDOR TOTAL: 879.97 

000406 NORTHERN ILLINOIS TRAINING ADVISORY

2547 LESSONS
10101-51200-51402 TRAINING 75.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 75.00 

000422 NORTHWESTERN MED OCC HEALTH / PAHCS II

558073 BASIC FIREFIGHTER PHYSICAL BUNDLE
10101-52000-51110 POLICE/FIRE COMMISION 1,926.40 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,926.40 

000412 OFFICE PRO INC

712929-0 PAPER - POLICE
10101-51000-52400 SUPPLIES 480.35 

VENDOR TOTAL: 480.35 

000671 ON THE SPOT JANITORIAL & MAINTENANCE

2807 MONTHLY JANITORIAL SERVICES
10101-51000-51117 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 1,694.00 
10101-52000-51117 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 357.00 
10101-57000-51117 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 217.00 
10402-50402-51117 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 707.00 
10101-53100-51117 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 100.00 
20601-54100-51117 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 100.00 
20602-55200-51117 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 85.00 

3,260.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,260.00 
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000419 PACE ANALYTICAL SERVICES LLC

247225034 QRT SLUDGE
20602-55000-51107 LAB TESTING SERVICES 1,043.70 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,043.70 

MISC PATRICK BOOKER

10.03.24 REIMBURSEMENT REQUEST
10101-50300-51803 OTHER SERVICES 30.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 30.00 

000429 PETERSON AND MATZ, INC.

463 CHEMICAL FEED PUMP
20601-54100-52950 WATER SYSTEM PARTS 700.41 

VENDOR TOTAL: 700.41 

000430 PHYSICIANS IMMEDIATE CARE LTD

4391761 PRE-EMPLOYMENT SCREENING
10101-50300-51108 MEDICAL SERVICES 650.00 

4397667 PRE-EMPLOYMENT SCREENING
10101-50300-51108 MEDICAL SERVICES 445.00 

4416743 PRE-EMPLOYMENT SCREENING
10101-50300-51108 MEDICAL SERVICES 725.00 

4422860 PRE-EMPLOYMENT SCREENING
10101-50300-51108 MEDICAL SERVICES 130.00 

4428214 PRE-EMPLOYMENT SCREENING
10101-50300-51108 MEDICAL SERVICES 75.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,025.00 

000442 PRIORITY PROMOTIONS

3007839 PULLOVER FLEECES
10101-50400-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 75.00 
10101-50300-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 112.50 
10101-50200-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 75.00 
10101-50700-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 75.00 

337.50 

VENDOR TOTAL: 337.50 
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000452 RAY O'HERRON CO INC

2374848 CARGO PANTS, NAME BAR
10101-51700-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 79.77 

2379942 SHIELD CARRY BAG
10101-51200-52400 SUPPLIES 532.80 

2381270 CAB SLIDES
10101-51000-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 170.22 

VENDOR TOTAL: 782.79 

000453 RAYNOR DOOR

115507 TRANSFORMER REPLACEMENT
20602-55100-51201 MAINTENANCE-BUILDINGS 1,492.00 

115961 GARAGE DOOR REPAIR
10101-52000-51201 MAINTENANCE-BUILDINGS 218.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1,710.00 

000619 RED WING SHOES

983-1-83371 EMPLOYEE CLOTHING ALLOWANCE
10101-53100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 300.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 300.00 

000768 REDISHRED CHICAGO INC.

159796 PURGE 96 GALLON SECURITY CART
10101-51000-51117 CONTRACTUAL SERVICES 400.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 400.00 

000458 RONDO ENTERPRISES INC

190895 WIRING, PLUG BRACKET
10101-53100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 83.90 

VENDOR TOTAL: 83.90 

000763 RUSH POWER SYSTEMS, LLC

12987 WELL 7 INSPECTION
20601-54100-51207 MAINTENANCE-EQUIPMENT 975.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 975.00 
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000469 SCOTT FLATTER

12.09.24 PER DIEM REQUEST
10101-52100-51402 TRAINING 114.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 114.00 

000231 SCOTT GARRELTS

12.06.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-53100-52300 UNIFORMS/PROTECTIVE CLOTHING 293.83 

VENDOR TOTAL: 293.83 

000477 SHAW MEDIA

112410026328 PUBLIC NOTICES
10101-50700-51120 LEGAL EXPENSES & NOTICES 389.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 389.00 

000673 SHAWN KOOISTRA

11.21.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-51200-52792 FUEL 104.52 

VENDOR TOTAL: 104.52 

000483 SOFT WATER CITY INC

1002076 ACCT 001276B DELIVERY - POLICE
10101-51000-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 54.00 

1002242 ACCT 001276B DELIVERY - POLICE
10101-51000-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 54.00 

1002243 ACCT 001276E, FINANCE
10101-50400-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 22.00 

1002244 ACCT 001276F DELIVERY - COMM DEV
10101-57000-52106 COMMODITIES 16.00 

1002245 ACCT 001276W DELIVERY - WWTP
20602-55000-52951 LAB SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIP 38.00 

71498TN ACCT 001276B DELIVERY - POLICE
10101-51000-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 54.00 

71766TN ACCT 001276B DELIVERY - POLICE
10101-51000-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 32.50 

72061TN ACCT 001276B DELIVERY - POLICE
10101-51000-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 19.50 

72374TN ACCT 001276B DELIVERY - POLICE
10101-51000-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 32.50 

12/12/2024 11:35 AM Page: 18/24

6B

javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38120)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38139)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38257)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38191)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38196)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38183)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38085)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38159)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38136)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38195)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38198)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38197)
javascript:showRecordFormModal(11,-8,38199)


INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000483 SOFT WATER CITY INC

76435TN ACCT 001276B DELIVERY - POLICE
10101-51000-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 52.00 

76590TN ACCT 001276E, FINANCE
10101-50400-52110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 26.00 

76761TN ACCT 001276B DELIVERY - POLICE
10101-51000-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 13.00 

76763TN ACCT 001276W DELIVERY - WWTP
20602-55000-52951 LAB SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIP 26.50 

77038TN ACCT 001276B DELIVERY - POLICE
10101-51000-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 32.50 

77279TN ACCT 001276B DELIVERY - POLICE
10101-51000-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 45.50 

77280TN ACCT 001276F DELIVERY - COMM DEV
10101-57000-52106 COMMODITIES 19.50 

77337TN ACCT 001276D DELIVERY - COMM DEV
10101-57000-52106 COMMODITIES 10.65 

77632TN ACCT 001276B DELIVERY - POLICE
10101-51000-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 32.50 

77633TN ACCT 001276W  DELIVERY - WWTP
20602-55000-52951 LAB SUPPLIES AND MINOR EQUIP 33.00 

77746TN ACCT 001276E, FINANCE
10101-50400-52110 OFFICE SUPPLIES 26.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 639.65 

MISC SOLID CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

2024-PW-04 HYDRANT METER RENTAL
20601-00000-22115 HYDRANT METER DEPOSITS 857.91 

VENDOR TOTAL: 857.91 

000494 SUBURBAN LABORATORIES INC

GA4000458 WATER SAMPLING
20601-54000-51107 LAB TESTING SERVICES 510.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 510.00 
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000496 SUNDOGIT INC

QUOTE 012027 V1 NEW SERVER INSTALLATION
10101-50200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 900.00 

SUN262153 MONTHLY BILLING - DECEMBER 2024
10101-50200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 16,180.92 

VENDOR TOTAL: 17,080.92 

000655 SUPERIOR DIESEL INC

W 1-28135 FUEL SERVICE
10101-52100-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 541.70 

W 1-28173 FUEL TANK/LINES FLUSH, FILTER REPLACEMENT
10101-52100-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 1,654.63 

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,196.33 

000501 SYCAMORE EXPRESS WASH INC

483 CAR WASHES
10101-51000-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 16.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 16.00 
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000508 SYNDEO NETWORKS INC

SN023735 ACCT 3183, 11/01/24 - 11/30/24
10101-50400-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 45.45 
10101-51200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 575.69 
20601-54100-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 136.35 
10101-50100-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 136.35 
10101-53100-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 166.65 
20602-55100-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 90.90 
10101-52100-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 181.80 
10101-51600-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 15.15 
20602-55200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 30.30 
10101-51300-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 30.30 
10101-53200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 15.15 
10101-51500-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 15.15 
10101-50200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 60.60 
10101-51000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 15.15 

1,514.99 

SN023931 YEARLY CHARGE - WATER 12/01/24 - 11/30/25
10101-50400-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 45.45 
10101-51200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 575.69 
20601-54100-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 136.35 
10101-50100-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 136.35 
10101-53100-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 166.65 
20602-55100-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 90.90 
10101-52100-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 181.80 
10101-51600-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 15.15 
20602-55200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 30.30 
10101-51300-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 30.30 
10101-53200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 15.15 
10101-51500-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 15.15 
10101-50200-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 60.60 
10101-51000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 15.15 
20601-54000-51106 TECHNOLOGY SERVICES 550.00 

2,064.99 

VENDOR TOTAL: 3,579.98 

MISC TAYLOR SMITHH

12.06.24 REFUND REQUEST BSA# 66357
10101-00000-40704 MISCELLANEOUS 1.00 

VENDOR TOTAL: 1.00 

000512 TERMINAL SUPPLY INC

79938-00 BRAKE/TURN LIGHT
10101-53100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 140.63 

VENDOR TOTAL: 140.63 

000519 THINK DRIVEN INC.

21302 HEADLIGHT BULB REPLACEMENT
10101-51300-51208 MAINTENANCE-VEHICLES 94.92 

VENDOR TOTAL: 94.92 
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000529 TROTTER AND ASSOCIATES INC

24085 WATER MASTER PLAN UPDATE
20601-54000-51803 WATER MASTER PLAN UPDATE - 2024 3,443.00 

24086 2025 WATERMAIN IMPROVEMENTS ENG DESIGN
20601-54100-57060 DESIGN OF 2025 WM IMPROVEMENTS 14,082.04 

VENDOR TOTAL: 17,525.04 

000544 UNITED PARCEL SERVICE INC

00008WX020484 INTERNET SHIPPING
20601-54000-52105 FREIGHT & POSTAGE 14.78 

VENDOR TOTAL: 14.78 

000539 UNITED STATES CYLINDER GAS

443503 MEDICAL OXYGEN TANK REFILLS
10101-52100-52403 AMBULANCE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 135.39 

VENDOR TOTAL: 135.39 

000037 VESTIS SERVICES LLC

6100354787 CUST 792151834 - FIRE 2
10101-53400-52912 BUILDING SUPPLIES 65.93 

6100354800 CUST 792152707 - SYC CENTER
10101-53400-52912 BUILDING SUPPLIES 48.66 

6100357163 CUST 792151836 - POLICE
10101-53400-52912 BUILDING SUPPLIES 85.64 

6100358023 CUST 792151833 - PUBLIC WORKS
10101-53100-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 34.84 
20602-55200-51804 RENTAL-BLDG & EQUIP 34.85 

69.69 

VENDOR TOTAL: 269.92 

000552 VIKING CHEMICAL COMPANY

173160 AQUA KING
20601-54100-52953 POTABLE WATER CHEMICALS 19,437.10 

173522 ALUMINUM SULFATE
20602-55100-52954 SEWAGE TREATMENT CHEMICALS 5,746.16 

VENDOR TOTAL: 25,183.26 
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000753 VINCE ORMOND

11.26.24 EMPLOYEE REIMBURSEMENT
10101-53100-51500 TAXES, LICENSES, & FEES 66.46 

VENDOR TOTAL: 66.46 

000564 WASTE MANAGEMENT

3755009-2011-7 RESIDENTIAL SERVICES
10101-53000-51308 GARBAGE CONTRACT 162,251.25 

3755495-2011-8 SYCAMORE ALLEY
10101-53000-51308 GARBAGE CONTRACT 549.71 

VENDOR TOTAL: 162,800.96 

000570 WEST SIDE TRACTOR SALES

229392 BOLTS/WASHERS
10101-53100-52850 SUPPLIES/PARTS-VEHICLES 421.15 

VENDOR TOTAL: 421.15 

000571 WEX BANK

101215079 FUEL - FIRE
10101-52000-52792 FUEL 265.75 
10101-52000-52792 FUEL 2,092.71 

2,358.46 

VENDOR TOTAL: 2,358.46 

000681 WILLIAMS, ROBERT D

09.26.24 EMPLOYMENT REIMBURSEMENT
10101-51300-52108 FOOD 65.75 

VENDOR TOTAL: 65.75 
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INVOICE APPROVAL (BY INVOICE) FOR CITY OF SYCAMORE
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/16/2024 - 12/16/2024

POSTED AND UNPOSTED
OPEN AND PAID

Invoice
Number Description
GL Number GL Description Amount 

000577 WRT INTERNATIONAL LLC

023853 BASE TREATMENT CHARGE - WELL 6
20601-54100-51307 RADIUM TREATMENT 13,913.91 

023854 BASE TREATMENT CHARGE - WELL 8
20601-54100-51307 RADIUM TREATMENT 17,854.85 

023855 BASE TREATMENT CHARGE - WELL 9
20601-54100-51307 RADIUM TREATMENT 16,574.83 

023856 BASE TREATMENT CHARGE - WELL 10
20601-54100-51307 RADIUM TREATMENT 16,327.80 

VENDOR TOTAL: 64,671.39 

Report Total: 1,315,386.01 
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